

Kendall County Office of the Sheriff

Dwight A. Baird, Sheriff 1102 Cornell Lane Yorkville Illinois 60560 Phone: 630-553-7500 Fax: 630-553-1972 www.co.kendall.il.us/sheriff



For Immediate Release

Date: April 18, 2019

Deputy Nancy Velez #24 Contact:

Phone: (630) 768-2865

Email: nvelez@co.kendall.il.us

Kendall County Sheriff's Office Announces the Second Round of Tobacco **Compliance Check Results**

On April 17, 2019, the Kendall County Sheriff's Office completed the second of three rounds of compliance checks to be conducted on all tobacco retailers within unincorporated Kendall County. A total of seven tobacco retailers were inspected and seven were found to be in compliance with the Illinois tobacco laws.

The compliance checks are performed to determine if local tobacco retailers are complying with state minimum age tobacco laws which prohibit the sale of tobacco to persons under the age of 18. With the help from a grant awarded by the Illinois Department of Human Services (IDHS) "Kids Can't Buy 'Em Here" Tobacco Enforcement Program, Kendall County Sheriff's Office Community Policing Deputies educate tobacco retailers in unincorporated Kendall County on minimum age tobacco laws and the importance of verifying the age of customers before selling age restrictive products such as tobacco.